

Kindly find below the key terms and conditions of your Card. Reference number :

#### Mastercard Convenience

- Worldwide acceptance and recognition based on Bank's applicable terms & Policies.
- Easy and convenient services and benefits to make your Card usage experience a special one.
- Freedom to issue a Supplementary credit card

#### Pricing, Fees, Dues and Billing

Fees and charges related to the Card must be paid only in fresh foreign currency funds	
Credit Limit	Requested Limit -----
Annual Subscription/Renewal Primary Card Fee	Fresh USD 75
Annual Subscription/Renewal Supplementary Card Fee	Fresh USD 50
Minimum Monthly Re-payment	10% with a minimum of Fresh USD 50
Replacement/Reissuance Fee	Fresh USD 15
Late Payment Fee / Monthly	Fresh USD 16
Over limit Fee	Fresh USD 15
PIN reprint	Fresh USD 5
SMS fee	Free
Cash Advance Fee - Bankmed ATM	Fresh USD 5
Cash Advance Fee - Other ATMs in Lebanon (whichever is greater)	Fresh USD 7 or 2% of Transaction Amount
Cash Advance Fee - International (whichever is greater)	Fresh USD 7 or 2% of Transaction Amount
Balance Inquiry Fee - Bankmed ATM / Call Center	Free
Balance Inquiry Fee - Other ATMs	Free
Interest on Purchases	0.83% per month
Interest on Cash	1.25% Per month starting transaction date
Interest Free period on Cash	Zero Days
Hard Copy statement Only	Fresh USD 4
Hard Copy + e-statement	Fresh USD 4
e-Statement Only	Free

No fees are applicable prior to signing the Fresh Foreign Currency Card Application and issuance of the Card.

#### FX Markup Rate

All Card transactions occurred in a currency other than the Card currency will be calculated based at the market rates effected on the date of the conversion with a charge fee up to 4.5% of the transaction value.

#### Cross Border Fee

All Card transactions performed outside Lebanon will be subjected to overseas transaction fee of 1.5% when the transaction currency is same as Card currency.

الرجاء الاطلاع ادناه على أهم الخصائص والشروط المتعلقة بالبطاقة. طلب رقم:

#### مزايا بطاقة Mastercard

- قبول البطاقة والاعتراف بها في جميع أنحاء العالم ضمن الشروط والسياسات المعمول بها في المصرف.
- سهولة الخدمات والمزايا المتاحة والتي تجعل من تجربة استخدامك للبطاقة تجربة مميزة وخاصة.
- إمكانية إصدار بطاقة انتمان إضافية

#### التسعير، الرسوم، المستحقات والفوترة

يجب تسديد العمولات والمصاريف المتعلقة بالبطاقة بأموال نقدية بالعملة الأجنبية حصراً.	
الحد المطلوب-----	الحد الائتماني
Fresh USD 75	رسوم الاشتراك السنوي/ التجديد للبطاقة الأساسية
Fresh USD 50	رسوم الاشتراك السنوي/ التجديد للبطاقة الإضافية
Fresh USD 50 أو 10% كحد أدنى	الحد الأدنى للسداد الشهري
Fresh USD 15	رسوم الاستبدال/إعادة الإصدار
Fresh USD 16	رسوم التأخر في السداد / شهرياً
Fresh USD 15	عمولة التجاوز
Fresh USD 5	رسم إعادة طبع الرقم السري
مجاناً	خدمة رسائل القصيرة
Fresh USD 5	السحب النقدي على أجهزة الصراف الآلي الخاصة بمجموعة البحر المتوسط
Fresh USD 7 أو 2% من مبلغ العملية	رسوم السحب النقدي على أجهزة الصراف الآلي الأخرى في لبنان (أيهما أكبر)
Fresh USD 7 أو 2% من مبلغ العملية	رسوم السحب النقدي خارج لبنان (أيهما أكبر)
مجاناً	رسوم الاستفسار عن الرصيد على أجهزة الصراف الآلي الخاصة ببنك البحر المتوسط / مركز خدمة العملاء
مجاناً	رسوم الاستفسار عن الرصيد على أجهزة الصراف الآلي الأخرى
0.83% شهرياً	الفائدة على المشتريات
1.25% شهرياً ابتداءً من تاريخ العملية	الفائدة على السحب النقدي
0 يوم	فترة السماح من الفوائد المترتبة على السحب النقدي
Fresh USD 4	كشف حساب بنسخة ورقية فقط
Fresh USD 4	كشف حساب بنسخة ورقية والكرونية
مجاناً	كشف حساب الكروني فقط

لا تُطبّق أية رسوم قبل التوقيع على طلب إصدار بطاقة بالعملة الأجنبية النقدية (Fresh Foreign Currency Card Application) وإصدار البطاقة.

#### معدل سعر صرف إضافي للعمليات بالعملة الأجنبية

يتم احتساب جميع العمليات على البطاقة والتي تتم بعملة أخرى غير عملة البطاقة بناء على أسعار سوق الصرف في تاريخ التحويل مع رسم اضافي تصل إلى 4.5% من قيمة العملية.

#### رسم العمليات المنفذة خارج لبنان

تخضع جميع العمليات المنفذة خارج لبنان إلى رسوم معاملات خارجية بنسبة 1.5% عندما تكون عملة العملية ماثلة لعملة البطاقة.

# KEY FACTS STATEMENT

Platinum Fresh Foreign Currency Credit Card  
(the "Card")

**Annual Percentage Rate – APR –**  
APR is 10% (0.83\*12)

## Grace Period

Grace period for the payment of the closing balance is up to 20 days from the Card Activity Statement date.

Interest on Purchases shall be due only if the closing balance is not fully settled before the end of the Grace Period.

## Card Cycle

The Card Activity Statement starts on the 25th of each month and ends on the 25th of next following month.

## Settlement of Your Monthly bill

You have to settle your monthly bill only in fresh foreign currency funds, in either cash or transfer.

## E –Services

- Balance Inquiry
- Bankmed ATMs
- 24/7 Call Center
- MedOnline
- MedMobile

## Client Declaration

We hereby acknowledge receipt copy of this Key Facts Statement (KFS), understand and approve its content, and agree that (i) the commissions, interest rates, and charges referred to herein may be amended at any time by the Bank in accordance with the terms and conditions governing our relation with the Bank and the relevant product/service; (ii) this KFS as a whole is intended for informational purposes only and does not define nor cover in detail all the terms and conditions of the proposed product/service described herein; (iii) this KFS shall not supersede nor be considered in any way as amending any of the agreements and other documents signed by us under or in relation to the product/service; and (iv), in addition to the commissions mentioned above, the commissions mentioned in the "Tariff Guide" shall be exclusively charged directly to our new fresh foreign currency account, where applicable, and we hereby declare that we are aware of its content and we acknowledge and agree that it is subject to modifications at any time by the Bank who is publishing it in all its branches for review by the clients.

We hereby acknowledge that all amounts which are or may become due on the basis of the Card or as a result of its use, including the principal, interest, commissions, supplements, fees and expenses, must be paid to the Bank only in Fresh Foreign Currency Funds, i.e. with foreign currency funds that were/will be transferred from abroad or through feeding of funds in fresh foreign by the same manner and/or were/will be received in Banknotes after 9 April 2020. We hereby acknowledge that this condition is the driving cause of the Bank's acceptance to issue the Card and grant us the facilities related thereto, without which the issuance would not have taken place. Accordingly, we undertake not to pay any amount in any other currency or method, or to uphold any current ground or law or any upcoming law that contradicts the above which is considered to be the law governing the relationship between the contracting parties. Moreover, we hereby explicitly waives any current or upcoming right to make any payment in Lebanese pounds or in any currency or manner other than the aforementioned currency and manner or by checks or Bank transfers from Bank's account(s) other than the new dedicated account denominated in Fresh Foreign Currency or by any other settlement means, and waives any right to deposit any amounts that become due on the basis of the Card or the use thereof, or by any other settlement means, through a Notary Public or the Executive Bureau or any other judicial authorities by virtue of any type of proceedings or recourse. Such waiver is final and irrevocable. The condition precedent to the completion of payment is that such payment must only be made in Fresh Foreign Currency Funds as per the above.

CLIENT'S FULL NAME \_\_\_\_\_ CLIENT'S CIF \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

# أهم خصائص وشروط

بطاقة ائتمانية Platinum Fresh Foreign Currency  
("البطاقة")

**معدل النسبة المئوية السنوية – APR –**  
معدل النسبة المئوية السنوية APR هي 10% (0.83\*12).

## فترة السماح

فترة السماح لتسديد الرصيد المستحق هي 20 يوم من تاريخ كشف حساب البطاقة. تستحق الفائدة على المشتريات فقط في حال لم يتم تسديد كامل الرصيد المستحق قبل انتهاء فترة السماح.

## دورة البطاقة

يبدأ دورة البطاقة الشهري في اليوم 25 من كل شهر وينتهي في اليوم 25 من الشهر التالي.

## تسديد الفاتورة الشهرية

يتوجب عليكم تسديد فاتورتكم الشهرية فقط بأموال نقدية بالعملة الأجنبية، نقداً أو بموجب حوالة.

## الخدمات الإلكترونية

- الاستفسار عن الرصيد
- أجهزة الصراف الآلي الخاصة ببنك البحر المتوسط
- مركز خدمة العملاء المتوفر 24 ساعة طوال أيام الأسبوع
- MedOnline
- MedMobile

## تصريح العميل

لقد استلمنا نسخة عن الكتاب الحاضر وفهمنا مضمونه ونوافق عليه، كما نوافق على (أ) أن العمولات ومعدلات الفوائد والمصاريف المشار إليها في منته قابلة للتعديل في أي وقت من قبل المصرف وفقاً للبنود والشروط التي ترمي علاقتنا بالمصرف وتلك المتعلقة بالمنتج/الخدمة؛ (ب) أن هدف هذا الكتاب هو على سبيل التوضيح والإعلام فقط، وهو لا يحدد ولا يغطي بالتفصيل كافة بنود وشروط المنتج/الخدمة موضوع الكتاب الحاضر؛ (ج) وأن هذا الكتاب لا يحل محل ولا يمكن اعتباره بأي شكل من الأشكال بمثابة تعديل للعقود والمستندات الأخرى الموقعة من قبلنا والمتعلقة بالمنتج/الخدمة؛ (د) أنه وبالإضافة إلى العمولات المذكورة أعلاه، تقيد على حسابنا الجديد المخصص حصراً للأموال النقدية بالعملة الأجنبية مباشرة، حيث تتوجب، العمولات الواردة في "لائحة العمولات والمصاريف" المعتمدة من قبل المصرف ونصرح بأننا قد اطلعنا على اللائحة المذكورة وأخذنا علماً ونوافق بأنها قابلة للتعديل في أي وقت من قبل المصرف الذي يقوم بوضعها لدى فروعه لمراجعتها من قبل العملاء.

كما نقرّ وبموجب أن جميع المبالغ المستحقة أو التي قد تستحق بسبب البطاقة أو نتيجة استعمالها، بما فيها الأصل والفوائد والعمولات والواحق والرسوم والمصاريف، يجب تسديدها من قبلنا حصراً بأموال نقدية بالعملة الأجنبية أي بأموال حولت أو يتم تحويلها من الخارج أو من خلال حساب تم تغذيته بهذه الطريقة أو تم أو يتم تلقيها أوراقاً نقدية بالعملة الأجنبية بعد تاريخ 9 نيسان 2020. وعليه، إننا نقرّ بأن هذا الشرط هو السبب الذي دفع المصرف وحمله على قبول إصدار البطاقة ونحننا التسهيلات المصرفية المرتبطة بها والذي لولاه لما كان وافق على ذلك. وبالتالي، فإننا نتعهد بعدم تسديد أي مبلغ بأية عملة أو طريقة أخرى، أو التمسك بأي سبب أو قانون حالي أو قد يطرا أو يصدر لاحقاً خلافاً لما ذكر أعلاه الذي يعتبر شريعة المتعاقدين. كما ونتنازل صراحة عن أي حق حالي أو مستقبلي بتسديد أي مبلغ باليرة اللبنانية أو بأي عملة أو طريقة أخرى غير تلك المذكورة أعلاه أو بموجب شيكات أو تحويلات مصرفية من حسابات مصرفية غير الحسابات الجديدة المخصصة للأموال النقدية بالعملة الأجنبية أو بأية وسيلة إيفاء أخرى مهما كانت وتتنازل صراحة عن أي حق بإيداع أي مبلغ يستحق بسبب البطاقة أو نتيجة استعمالها باليرة اللبنانية أو بموجب شيك بأية عملة كانت أو بأية طريقة إيفاء أخرى لدى الكاتب العدل بموجب معاملة عرض وإيداع فعلي أو لدى دائرة التنفيذ أو أي مرجع قضائي آخر بموجب أية معاملة أو مراجعة مهما كانت، تنازل لا نهائياً لا رجوع عنه، بحيث يشترط لاكتمال عملية الإيفاء أن يتم التسديد حصراً بأموال نقدية بالعملة الأجنبية وفقاً لما ذكر أعلاه.

رقم التعريف \_\_\_\_\_ اسم العميل الثلاثي \_\_\_\_\_

التاريخ \_\_\_\_\_ التوقيع \_\_\_\_\_



www.bankmed.com.lb

